
2026 University of Louisiana Monroe Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-4   Home: 1-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (67), Opp (63)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (1), Briggs (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (13-19), Kovar (4-7), Thomas (3-3), Bordeau (2-2), McDade
(2-3), Ivy (1-2), Waggoner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Carter, Elle .444 11-11 27 4 12 2 0 0 7 14 .519 1 0 1 0 .464 0 3 2-3 15 21 3 .923
32 Brown, Meagan .414 11-11 29 9 12 3 2 0 7 19 .655 7 0 4 0 .528 0 1 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
19 Platt, Carys .344 11-11 32 5 11 0 0 0 3 11 .344 4 1 5 0 .432 0 1 2-2 12 0 0 1.000
26 Thomas, Hollie .343 11-11 35 10 12 3 0 2 7 21 .600 0 0 3 0 .324 2 0 2-3 39 5 0 1.000
8 Zenzen, Maryssa .296 11-11 27 5 8 2 0 2 6 16 .593 6 1 5 1 .441 0 0 0-1 68 2 1 .986
33 Brown, Morgan .259 11-11 27 3 7 0 1 0 5 9 .333 5 1 6 0 .382 1 0 1-2 17 14 1 .969
27 Lippert, Brooklin .231 11-9 26 4 6 0 0 0 2 6 .231 4 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-4 8 1 1 .900
30 Monsef, Kailey .529 7-5 17 6 9 1 0 0 0 10 .588 4 0 1 1 .619 0 0 3-4 2 1 0 1.000
21 Briggs, Reece .400 5-1 5 1 2 0 0 1 2 5 1.000 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Nichols, Maddie .333 4-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
7 Jenkins, Cheyenne .143 6-2 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 3 1 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
23 Harrison, Tessie .111 5-4 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 3 0 2 1 .333 0 0 0-0 6 3 0 1.000
44 Jansky, Carson .100 5-4 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 0 5 0 .182 0 0 0-0 5 10 1 .938
25 Engle, Dally .000 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 6 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Kovar, Kelsey .000 3-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 0-0 22 4 0 1.000
3 Nunamaker, Kennan .000 2-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 5 2 .750
1 Gonzales, Cecilia .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Faggard, Olivia .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 McDade, Ashanti .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 1 .667
11 Ivy, Tessa .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .306 11-11 271 49 83 14 3 5 41 118 .435 41 5 48 4 .402 4 5 13-21 210 74 11 .963
Opponents .284 11-11 289 47 82 16 0 6 41 116 .401 26 5 59 4 .352 1 2 7-10 207 103 11 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Creighton, Abagail 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 1-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
4 McDade, Ashanti 2.94 3-0 8 1 0 1-0 0 16.2 16 7 7 2 8 1 0 3 .239 0 0 0 0 1
11 Ivy, Tessa 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 1-0 0 2.1 2 2 1 4 2 0 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
13 Waggoner, Skylar 3.44 1-2 6 5 0 0-0 0 20.1 21 14 10 4 18 6 0 1 .253 2 0 0 0 0
24 Bordeau, Bristin 4.34 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 14 6 6 8 9 4 0 1 .341 0 0 0 0 1
6 Lake, Dakota 4.45 2-1 4 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 14 7 7 3 10 1 0 0 .326 2 4 0 0 0
16 Nichols, Maddie 8.25 1-1 4 3 0 1-0 0 9.1 14 11 11 4 12 4 0 1 .318 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.18 7-4 30 11 0 0 0 70.1 82 47 42 26 59 16 0 6 .284 4 5 0 1 2
Opponents 4.46 4-6 26 11 2 0 1 69.0 83 49 44 41 48 14 3 5 .306 5 5 0 4 5



2026 University of Louisiana Monroe Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Thomas, Hollie 44 39 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 Kovar, Kelsey 26 22 4 0 1.000 0 4 3 .571 0 0
19 Platt, Carys 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brown, Meagan 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Harrison, Tessie 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Waggoner, Skylar 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Monsef, Kailey 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Faggard, Olivia 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lake, Dakota 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Briggs, Reece 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Zenzen, Maryssa 71 68 2 1 .986 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Brown, Morgan 32 17 14 1 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Jansky, Carson 16 5 10 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Carter, Elle 39 15 21 3 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lippert, Brooklin 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nunamaker, Kennan 8 1 5 2 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Nichols, Maddie 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 McDade, Ashanti 3 1 1 1 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
1 Gonzales, Cecilia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ivy, Tessa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Creighton, Abagail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bordeau, Bristin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Engle, Dally 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jenkins, Cheyenne 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 295 210 74 11 .963 11 13 6 .684 0 0
Opponents 321 207 103 11 .966 9 27 7 .794 0 0


